XBLW CD40106
Six Inverting Buffers
XBLW version 1.0 文档仅供参考，实际应用测试为准 第 1页 共 13页
General Description
The CD40106 provides six inverting buffers. Each input has a Schmitt trigger circuit. The inverting buffer
switches at different points for positive-going and negative-going signals. The difference between the positive voltage
(VT+) and the negative voltage (VT-) is defined as hysteresis voltage (VH).
The CD40106 may be used for enhanced noise immunity or to “square up” slowly changing waveforms. It

 Specified from -40℃ to +105℃
 Packaging information: DIP14/SOP14/TSSOP14
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing QTY
CD40106BE DIP-14 CD40106BE Tube 1000/Box
CD40106BDTR SOP-14 CD40106B Tape 2500/Reel
CD40106BTDTR TSSOP-14 CD40106B Tape 3000/Reel
www.xinboleic.com       技术支持热线：4009682003
XBLW CD40106
Six Inverting Buffers
XBLW version 1.0 文档仅供参考，实际应用测试为准 第 2页 共 13页
Block Diagram And Pin Description
Block Diagram